

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt (Civil) Case. No. 296 of 2025
(Ashok Kumar Gorai and Ors.Vs. State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : **SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate.
For the Opp. Party(s): Mr. Prashant Kumar Rai, AC to SC (L&C)-I.

02/28.02.2025: As prayed for, four weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the
State/opposite party to comply the Court's order.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)