

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt (Civil) Case No. 296 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Gorai and Ors. ... Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. ... Opp. Party(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): M/s Saurabh Shekhar and Dhruv Kumar, Advocates.
For Opp. Party(s): AC to SC (L&C)-I

03/12.12.2025: As prayed for, by way of last chance, three weeks time is allowed to the opposite party(s) to comply the Court's Order, failing which, appropriate action will be taken against the erring officials concerned.

12th December, 2025
Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)