

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt (Civil) Case No. 296 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Gorai and Ors. ... Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. ... Opp. Party(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate.
For the State: Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

04/09.01.2026: At the request of learned counsel for the State, this case is
adjourned, to be listed after five weeks.

09th January, 2026
Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)